# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEIDMULLER CONNEXT GMBH & CO		10/07/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOELLER GMBH
Street Address:	Hein-Moeller-Strasse 7-11
City:	D- 53115 Bonn
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296478	WINBLOC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 904-1815

Email: ULDAY@worldnet.att.net

Correspondent Name: Ursula B. Day
Address Line 1: 350 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4714

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM/WINBLOC

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ursula B. Day
Address Line 1: 350 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 4714

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002959 FRAME: 0975

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ursula B. Day		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=WinBLOC Assignment1#page1.tif			
source=WinRLOC Assignment2#nage1 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002959 FRAME: 0976 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEIDMÜLLER CONNEXT GMBH & CO, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address at

Paderborner Strasse 175, D-32760 Detmold, Germany (herein: "Assignor"), is

the current owner of the mark "WINbloc" and the owner of the United States

Registration No. 2,296,478 therefor registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on November 30, 1999 and currently in force (hereinafter collectively

called "The Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, MOELLER GMBH, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Germany with an address at Hein-Moeller-Strasse 7-11, D-

53115 Bonn Germany (herein: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's

entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Assignor is willing to

assign its interest as set forth heretofore herein to Assignee:

NOW THEREFORE, said Assignor hereby signs unto said Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Trademark and the U.S. registration thereof,

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark

with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for

the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to

REEL: 002959 FRAME: 0977

possessed by Assignor.	
Dated: <u>ੇਵੀ, ਵੈ, ਵੈ</u>	Bunkary Sharker
	By:
On thisday ofC the person who signed it as a free	2004 before me appeared e act on behalf of the identified corporation with
authority to do so.	Jalto Elenny
	Witness:

**RECORDED: 10/20/2004** 

others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

TRADEMARK REEL: 002959 FRAME: 0978